
In-Wall Power & 
Strap Wall Plate
Model: SAL-IWP2
Installation Instructions
Manual de instrucciones

Tools Needed     Herramientas Necesarias

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS   
PLEASE READ ENTIRE MANUAL PRIOR TO USE  

 - SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS    

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES  
 LEA EL MANUAL ANTES DE UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUCTO  –  CONSÉRVELAS

 CAUTION: Avoid potential personal injuries and property damage! 

 ●      WARNING - IMPROPER WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL 
WIRING DEVICE CAN CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY OR 
DEATH. THESE WIRING DEVICES SHOULD BE INSTALLED 
ONLY BY AN ELECTRICIAN OR OTHER QUALIFIED 
PERSON IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPROPRIATE 
CODES AND STANDARDS. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE ABOUT 
ANY PART OF THESE INSTRUCTIONS OR ASSEMBLY, 
CONSULT A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN.

 ●      RISK OF FIRE AND SHOCK - Before installing, ensure 
power is off by switching off circuit breaker and test to 
confirm.

 ● Do not use this product for any purpose not explicitly 
specified by manufacturer.

 ● Manufacturer is not responsible for damage or injury 
caused by incorrect assembly or use.

Legrand electrical products conform to and should be properly 
grounded in compliance with requirements of the current 
National Electrical Code or codes administered by local 
authorities. All electrical products may present a possible electric 
shock or fire hazard if improperly installed or used. Legrand 
electrical products may bear the mark of a Nationally Recognized 
Testing Laboratory and should be installed in conformance with 
current local and/or the National Electrical Code.

Se ajustan a los productos eléctricos de Legrand y correctamente 
deben basarse en cumplimiento de los requisitos del código eléctrico 
nacional actual o códigos administrados por las autoridades locales. 
Todos los productos eléctricos pueden presentar un posible choque 
o incendio si mal instalado o utilizado. Productos eléctricos Legrand 
podrán llevar la marca de un nacionalmente reconocido laboratorio 
de prueba y deben instalarse de conformidad con el actual local y/o 
el código eléctrico nacional.
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  PRECAUCIÓN: Evite posibles lesiones personales y daños materiales.

 ●      PRECAUCIÓN - EL CABLEADO INCORRECTO DE 
CUALQUIER DISPOSITIVO DE CABLEADO ELÉCTRICO PUEDE 
CAUSAR LESIONES GRAVES O INCLUSO LA MUERTE. ESTOS 
DISPOSITIVOS DE CABLEADO DEBEN SER INSTALADOS 
ÚNICAMENTE POR UN ELECTRICISTA U OTRA PERSONA  
CALIFICADA DE ACUE RDO CON TODOS LOS CÓDIGOS 
Y NORMAS CORRESPONDIENTES. SI NO ESTÁ SEGURO 
ACERCA DE ALGUNA PARTE DE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES, 
CONSULTE A UN ELECTRICISTA CALIFICADO. 

 ●      RIESGO DE INCENDIO Y CHOQUE - Antes de instalar, 
asegúrese de que la energía esté apagada apagando el 
disyuntor y pruebe para confirmar.

 ● No utilice este producto para ningún otro propósito que no sea 
el explícitamente especificado por el fabricante.

 ● El fabricante no se responsabiliza de ningún daño o lesión 
resultante del montaje incorrecto o el us o indebido.

Busque los lugares deseados (entre montantes).
Find your desired locations (between studs).

CUTTING TEMPLATE
PLANTILLA DE CORTE

Stud Finder
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Screwdriver
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Destornillador

Tape Measure
Cinta métrica
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CAUTION: Avoid potential personal injuries and property damage!

     WARNING - IMPROPER WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL
WIRING DEVICE CAN CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY OR
DEATH. THESE WIRING DEVICES SHOULD BE INSTALLED
ONLY BY AN ELECTRICIAN OR OTHER QUALIFIED
PERSON IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPROPRIATE
CODES AND STANDARDS. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE ABOUT
ANY PART OF THESE INSTRUCTIONS OR ASSEMBLY,
CONSULT A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN.

     RISK OF FIRE AND SHOCK - Before installing, ensure
power is off by switching off circuit breaker and test to
confirm.

Do not use this product for any purpose not explicitly
specified by manufacturer.
Manufacturer is not responsible for damage or injury
caused by incorrect assembly or use.

Legrand electrical products conform to and should be properly
grounded in compliance with requirements of the current
National Electrical Code or codes administered by local
authorities. All electrical products may present a possible electric
shock or fire hazard if improperly installed or used. Legrand
electrical products may bear the mark of a Nationally Recognized
Testing Laboratory and should be installed in conformance with
current local and/or the National Electrical Code.

Se ajustan a los productos eléctricos de Legrand y correctamente
deben basarse en cumplimiento de los requisitos del código eléctrico
nacional actual o códigos administrados por las autoridades locales.
Todos los productos eléctricos pueden presentar un posible choque
o incendio si mal instalado o utilizado. Productos eléctricos Legrand
podrán llevar la marca de un nacionalmente reconocido laboratorio
de prueba y deben instalarse de conformidad con el actual local y/o
el código eléctrico nacional.
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CAUTION: Avoid potential personal injuries and property damage!
●      RISK OF FIRE AND SHOCK - Before installing, 

ensure power is o� by switching o� circuit breaker 
and test to confirm.

●      CAUTION - For use with Copper or Copper Clad 
Wire. DO NOT use with Aluminum Wire.

●      WARNING - IMPROPER WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL
WIRING DEVICE CAN CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.
THESE WIRING DEVICES SHOULD BE INSTALLED ONLY
BY AN ELECTRICIAN OR OTHER QUALIFIED PERSON IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPROPRIATE CODES AND
STANDARDS. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE ABOUT ANY PART
OF THESE INSTRUCTIONS OR ASSEMBLY, CONSULT A 
QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN.

● Do not use this product for any purpose not explicitly 
specified by manufacturer.

● Manufacturer is not responsible for damage or injury 
caused by incorrect assembly or use.

Legrand electrical products conform to and should be properly grounded
in compliance with requirements of the current National Electrical Code or
codes administered by local authorities. All electrical products may present
a possible electric shock or fire hazard if improperly installed or used.
Legrand electrical products may bear the mark of a Nationally Recognized
Testing Laboratory and should be installed in conformance with current
local and/or the National Electrical Code.

Se ajustan a los productos eléctricos de Legrand y correctamente deben
basarse en cumplimiento de los requisitos del código eléctrico nacional
actual o códigos administrados por las autoridades locales. Todos los
productos eléctricos pueden presentar un posible choque o incendio si mal
instalado o utilizado. Productos eléctricos Legrand podrán llevar la marca de
un nacionalmente reconocido laboratorio de prueba y deben instalarse de
conformidad con el actual local y/o el código eléctrico nacional.
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PRECAUCIÓN: Evite posibles lesiones personales y daños materiales.
●      Riesgo de incendio y choque - Antes de instalar, 

asegúrese de que la energía esté apagada apagando el 
disyuntor y pruebe para confirmar.

●      PRECAUCIÓN - Este dispositivo es para uso solo 
con cobre o cable revestido de cobre. No utilice este 
dispositivo con cable de aluminio. 

●      PRECAUCIÓN - EL CABLEADO INCORRECTO DE
CUALQUIER DISPOSITIVO DE CABLEADO ELÉCTRICO PUEDE
CAUSAR LESIONES GRAVES O INCLUSO LA MUERTE. ESTOS
DISPOSITIVOS DE CABLEADO DEBEN SER INSTALADOS
ÚNICAMENTE POR UN ELECTRICISTA U OTRA PERSONA
CALIFICADA DE ACUE RDO CON TODOS LOS CÓDIGOS
Y NORMAS CORRESPONDIENTES. SI NO ESTÁ SEGURO
ACERCA DE ALGUNA PARTE DE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES,
CONSULTE A UN ELECTRICISTA CALIFICADO.

● No utilice este producto para ningún otro propósito que no 
sea el explícitamente especificado por el fabricante.

● El fabricante no se responsabiliza de ningún daño o lesión 
resultante del montaje incorrecto o el us o indebido.
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Find your desired locations (between studs).
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and test to confirm.
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● Do not use this product for any purpose not explicitly 
specified by manufacturer.

● Manufacturer is not responsible for damage or injury 
caused by incorrect assembly or use.

Legrand electrical products conform to and should be properly grounded
in compliance with requirements of the current National Electrical Code or
codes administered by local authorities. All electrical products may present
a possible electric shock or fire hazard if improperly installed or used.
Legrand electrical products may bear the mark of a Nationally Recognized
Testing Laboratory and should be installed in conformance with current
local and/or the National Electrical Code.
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PRECAUCIÓN: ●     Riesgo de incendio y choque-disyuntor y pruebe para confirmar.●     PRECAUCIÓN - No utilice este dispositivo con cable de aluminio. ●     PRECAUCIÓN - 

●●

Busque los lugares deseados (entre montantes).Find your desired locations (between studs).

CUTTING TEMPLATEPLANTILLA DE CORTE

Stud FinderLocalizadorde montantesPencilLápiz

Drywall SawSierra parayeso

LevelNivel

PhillipsScrewdriverPhillipsDestornilladorSlottedScrewdriver Ranurado

Tape MeasureCinta métrica

1 2 3INSTALLATION PREPARATIONPREPARACIÓN DE LA INSTALACIÓN TRACE DELINEAR CUT CORTAR

INSTALLATION PREPARATION
PREPARACIÓN DE LA INSTALACIÓN

TRACE 
DELINEAR

CUT 
CORTAR



©2021 Legrand AV Inc. All Rights Reserved. Made in China.
©2021 Legrand AV Inc. Todos los derechos reservados. Hecho en China.

RUN 14/2 w/GROUND FOR POWER 
and A/V CABLES
PASAR LOS CABLES

ASSEMBLE 
ENSAMBLAR

CONNECT CABLES
CONECTAR CABLES

SECURE 
FIJAR

   
4

6

7

5
b

a b

a

Doc. #1412968 04/21 Rev A

Insert into the wall and secure the lock tabs by 
turning the scews.
Inserte la placa en la pared y atornille las 
pestañas de bloqueo para fijarlas.

CUTTING TEMPLATE
PLANTILLA DE CORTE

CU
TT

IN
G

 T
EM

PL
AT

E
PL

A
N

TI
LL

A
 D

E 
CO

RT
ECU

TTIN
G

 TEM
PLATE

PLA
N

TILLA
 D

E CO
RTE

CUTTING TEMPLATE
PLANTILLA DE CORTE

 RISK OF FIRE AND SHOCK - Before 
installing, ensure power is off by switching 
off circuit breaker and test to confirm.

 RIESGO DE INCENDIO Y CHOQUE - 
Antes de instalar, asegúrese de que la 
energía esté apagada apagando el disyuntor 
y pruebe para confirmar.

 CAUTION - For use with Copper or Copper Clad Wire. 
DO NOT use with Aluminum Wire.

 PRECAUCIÓN - Este dispositivo es para uso solo con cobre o 
cable revestido de cobre. No utilice este dispositivo con cable 
de aluminio. 

BARE OR GREEN 
GROUNDING WIRE
DE MISE A LA TERRE CABLE 
PLANO O VERDE DE TIERRA
GREEN GROUNDING SCREW
TORNILLO VERDE DE 
CONXIÓN A TIER

SILVER SCREW
TORNILLO PLATEDO

BRASS COLORED SCREW
TORNILLO DE COLOR DORADO

NEUTRAL (WHITE)
NEUTRAL (BLANCO)

c

Una vez que todas las conexiones eléctricas estén 
completas y la caja instalada, encienda el disyuntor y 
termine de conectar los cables.

Once all electrical connections are complete and 
the box is installed, turn on the breaker and finish 
connecting the wires.

HOT (BLACK)
CARGADOR (NEGRO)

ALCu

Thank you for choosing SANUS!  
Please take a moment to let us know how we did: 

800-321-2343 Legrand AV Inc. and its affiliated corporations and subsidiaries (collectively, “Legrand”), intend to make 
this manual accurate and complete. However, Legrand makes no claim that the information contained 
herein covers all details, conditions, or variations. Nor does it provide for every possible contingency 
in connection with the installation or use of this product. The information contained in this document is 
subject to change without notice or obligation of any kind. Legrand makes no representation of warranty, 
expressed or implied, regarding the information contained herein. Legrand assumes no responsibility for 
accuracy, completeness or sufficiency of the information contained in this document.


